



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND DOLL PAYMENT BOND						
0002	154003P (1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
0003	159003M 52.000	1.00000	52.00	100.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	52.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U						
0004	159009M 500.000	1.00000	500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE U						
0005	159006M 100.000	1.00000	100.00	10.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	100.00
	DRUM U						
0006	159028M 4.000	100.00000	400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	159012M 800.000	1.00000	800.00	2.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						
0008	159029M 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION U						
0009	159027M 2.000	100.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U						
0010	159108M 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U						
0011	554012P (1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 153011M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
TRAINEES	HOUR						
Section Totals:			\$243,052.00		\$269,800.00		\$283,452.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0013 152004P	12,500.000	1.00000	12,500.00	1.00000	12,500.00	1.00000	12,500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0014 152015P	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$27,500.00		\$27,500.00		\$27,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015 155009M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0016 155027M	24.000	1,500.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	24,000.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$46,000.00		\$44,000.00		\$66,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0017	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 154 L S	339,600.00000	339,600.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	535,000.00000	535,000.00
0018	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 157 L S	152,400.00000	152,400.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	180,750.00000	180,750.00
0019	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 158 L S	112,800.00000	112,800.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
0020	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 159 L S	129,600.00000	129,600.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	258,000.00000	258,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0021	MMB187M	1.000	148,800.00000	148,800.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329-169	L S						
0022	MMB187M	1.000	226,800.00000	226,800.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	360,250.00000	360,250.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324-152	L S						
0023	MMB187M	1.000	146,400.00000	146,400.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	258,500.00000	258,500.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324-156	L S						
0024	MMB187M	1.000	146,400.00000	146,400.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	255,750.00000	255,750.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324-157	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 158	226,800.00000	226,800.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0026	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 160	193,200.00000	193,200.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0027	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 161	447,600.00000	447,600.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	620,350.00000	620,350.00
0028	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 150	181,200.00000	181,200.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	342,000.00000	342,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0029	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 151	1.000	195,600.00000	195,600.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
0030	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 153	1.000	358,800.00000	358,800.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	560,000.00000	560,000.00
0031	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 154	1.000	342,000.00000	342,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00
0032	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 155	1.000	206,400.00000	206,400.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0033	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 152	1.000	118,800.00000	118,800.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0034	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 153	1.000	136,800.00000	136,800.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
0035	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 154	1.000	44,400.00000	44,400.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0036	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 155	1.000	3,411,932.00000	3,411,932.00	3,750,000.00000	3,750,000.00	5,021,698.00000	5,021,698.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) M PAINTING CO		(3) ANKA PAINTING CO INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$7,266,332.00		\$9,235,000.00		\$11,397,298.00
Contract Totals			\$7,582,884.00		\$9,576,300.00		\$11,775,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$7,582,884.00		\$9,576,300.00		11,775,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 25,000.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	DOLL						
0002	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	LS						
0003	159003M 52.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	120.00000	6,240.00	250.00000	13,000.00	120.00000	6,240.00
	U						
0004	159009M 500.000 TRAFFIC CONE	15.00000	7,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00	45.00000	22,500.00
	U						
0005	159006M 100.000 DRUM	55.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	95.00000	9,500.00
	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0006 159028M	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS							
0007 159012M	800.000	27.00000	21,600.00	8.00000	6,400.00	25.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0008 159029M	2.000	29,000.00000	58,000.00	16,800.00000	33,600.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION							
0009 159027M	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0010 159108M	2.000	41,000.00000	82,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	44,000.00000	88,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 554012P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED							
	LS						
0012 153011M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
TRAINEES							
	HOUR						
Section Totals:			\$439,240.00		\$359,500.00		\$465,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Non-Participating			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	152004P 12,500.000	1.00000	12,500.00	1.00000	12,500.00	1.00000	12,500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
0014	152015P 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$27,500.00		\$27,500.00		\$27,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0015	155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP U	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0016	155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE MO	24.000	2,700.00000	64,800.00	4,000.00000	96,000.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00
Section Totals:				\$94,800.00		\$103,500.00		\$109,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0017	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 154	474,887.00000	474,887.00	583,175.00000	583,175.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
0018	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 157	237,834.00000	237,834.00	276,800.00000	276,800.00	388,600.00000	388,600.00
0019	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 158	178,446.00000	178,446.00	209,328.00000	209,328.00	359,900.00000	359,900.00
0020	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 159	219,386.00000	219,386.00	249,860.00000	249,860.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0021	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1329- 169 L S	252,839.00000	252,839.00	281,672.00000	281,672.00	370,700.00000	370,700.00
0022	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 152 L S	278,391.00000	278,391.00	399,720.00000	399,720.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
0023	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 156 L S	207,808.00000	207,808.00	289,230.00000	289,230.00	462,200.00000	462,200.00
0024	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 157 L S	207,808.00000	207,808.00	289,230.00000	289,230.00	458,600.00000	458,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025 MMB187M	1.000	336,531.00000	336,531.00	425,850.00000	425,850.00	478,400.00000	478,400.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 158	L S						
0026 MMB187M	1.000	286,060.00000	286,060.00	488,500.00000	488,500.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 160	L S						
0027 MMB187M	1.000	565,482.00000	565,482.00	836,750.00000	836,750.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1324- 161	L S						
0028 MMB187M	1.000	235,722.00000	235,722.00	346,170.00000	346,170.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 150	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029 MMB187M	1.000	155,174.00000	155,174.00	391,000.00000	391,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 151	L S						
0030 MMB187M	1.000	478,713.00000	478,713.00	619,800.00000	619,800.00	596,900.00000	596,900.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 153	L S						
0031 MMB187M	1.000	467,035.00000	467,035.00	652,250.00000	652,250.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 154	L S						
0032 MMB187M	1.000	291,949.00000	291,949.00	404,925.00000	404,925.00	510,700.00000	510,700.00
STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1325- 155	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	Bridge	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 152	177,931.00000	177,931.00	267,000.00000	267,000.00	349,100.00000	349,100.00
0034	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 153	191,638.00000	191,638.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
0035	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 154	67,839.00000	67,839.00	95,300.00000	95,300.00	158,900.00000	158,900.00
0036	MMB187M 1.000 STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING Structure No. 1237- 155	6,733,378.00000	6,733,378.00	4,792,312.00000	4,792,312.00	4,169,500.00000	4,169,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15438

Counties: MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH

Letting Date: November 03, 2016

District(s): H4

Call Order: 438

Project(s): NHP-0029(177)

Contract Time: 09/30/18 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BRIDGE PAINTING CONTRACT 2016-2

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO		(6) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$12,044,851.00		\$12,163,872.00		\$12,678,500.00
Contract Totals			\$12,606,391.00		\$12,654,372.00		\$13,280,240.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$12,606,391.00		\$12,654,372.00		13,280,240.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

